Operating Instructions
EPS 22 ATEX 1 136 X, IECEx EPS 22.0018X / UL E504714
Solenoid coil Type AC19
with cable plug Type 2509 or Type 2513
Device with II 3G/D Ex approval
and Hazardous Locations Zone 2/22 and Class I, II, III Div 2 Listing
We reserve the right to make technical changes without notice.
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.

Ex ec IIC T3 Gc
Ex tc IIIC T200°C Dc
5 Type designation AC19-U5-K PX81
6 Nominal voltage, nominal
power
24V DC 16W
7 Serial number S/N 0
8 ID number 00999996
9 Date of manufacture W13AA
10 Manufacturer’s logo
11 Warning
12 Address
13 Ambient temperature –40°C <Tamb < +65°C
Tab. 1:	 Description of the Ex type label details
deutsch
12
Technical data
Type AC19, II 3G/D Ex
6.4	 Type label for the USA/CA
Hazardous Locations area
1
2
3
4
5
6
Item Description Details
1 Zone Marking (US and CA
separately)
Cl I, Zn 2, AEx ec IIC T3 Gc
Zn 22, AEx tc IIIB T200°C Dc
Ex ec IIC T3 Gc X
Ex tc IIIC T200°C Dc X
2 Division Marking (US and
CA together)
Cl I, Div 2, Gr A,B,C,D T3
Cl II,III, Div 2, Gr F,G, T200°C
3 UL Mark
4 Type code (Model
Designation)
AC19-37AA-PU20
5 Electrical Ratings 24V DC 16W
6 Reference to operating
instructions. “Special oper-
ating conditions”
Tab. 2:	 Description of type label details for USA/CA Hazardous
Locations area
deutsch
13
Installation and disassembly
Type AC19, II 3G/D Ex
6.5	 Electrical data for solenoids
VAR Struc-
tural
width
[mm]
Temperature
class
Ambient
temperature
range [°C]
Nominal
voltage [V]
Nominal
power
[W]
PX81 42 T3 –40...+65 max. 24 max. 16
PX81
CZ05
42 T3 –40...+65 max. 24 85/8,51)
PX81
CZ05
42 T3 –40...+65 max. 24 44/6,51)
1)	 inrush power/holding power
	 Type “Kick and Drop”, max. 30 switching cycles per minute
7	 INSTALLATION AND
DISASSEMBLY
DANGER!